Page 1
Short Stroke
Transducer
Potentiometric
TR/TRS
Spring-loaded
Special Features
• Extremely compact design 18 x 18 mm

6 mm 32 mm 32 mm 32 mm 32 mm
Weight (cable/connector version) 80/- g 120/74 g 150/100 g 180/128 g 200/150 g
Weight actuating rod with wiper 18 g 25 g 36 g 48 g 57 g
Operating force, horizontal
(extended/retracted)
≤ 3.5 / 5 N ≤ 2.5 / 5 N ≤ 2.5 / 5 N ≤ 2.5 / 5 N ≤ 2.5 / 5 N
Operating force to end stop max 5 N
Max. operating frequency* 20 Hz 18 Hz 14 Hz 11 Hz 10 Hz
*) Data refer to critical application “probe tip upwards”
Page 2
Ordering
Specifications
P/N Type Defined electr. measuring
range
Electrical connection Independent linearity
400023260 TR-0010 0 ... 10 mm Cable ≤ ±0.25 %FS Preferred type
400023261 TR-0025 0 ... 25 mm Cable ≤ ±0.2 %FS Preferred type
400023262 TR-0050 0 ... 50 mm Cable ≤ ±0.15 %FS Preferred type
400023263 TR-0075 0 ... 75 mm Cable ≤ ±0.1 %FS Preferred type
400023264 TR-0100 0 ... 100 mm Cable ≤ ±0.075 %FS Preferred type
400107044 TRS-0010-101 0 ... 10 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.25 %FS Preferred type
400107045 TRS-0025-101 0 ... 25 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.2 %FS Preferred type
400107047 TRS-0050-101 0 ... 50 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.15 %FS Preferred type
400107051 TRS-0075-101 0 ... 75 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.1 %FS Preferred type
400107053 TRS-0100 0 ... 100 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.075 %FS Preferred type
400023271 TRS-0025 0 ... 25 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.2 %FS Preferred type
400023272 TRS-0050 0 ... 50 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.15 %FS Preferred type
400023273 TRS-0075 0 ... 75 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.1 %FS Preferred type
400023274 TRS-0100 0 ... 100 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.075 %FS Preferred type
400023265 TR-0025-.1 0 ... 25 mm Cable ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400023266 TR-0050-1 0 ... 50 mm Cable ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400023267 TR-0050-05 0 ... 50 mm Cable ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023268 TR-0075-05 0 ... 75 mm Cable ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023269 TR-0100-05 0 ... 100 mm Cable ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400107046 TRS-0025-1-101 0 ... 25 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400107050 TRS-0050-1-101 0 ... 50 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400107049 TRS-0050-05-101 0 ... 50 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400107052 TRS-0075-05-101 0 ... 75 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400107054 TRS-0100-05-101 0 ... 100 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023275 TRS-0025-1 0 ... 25 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400023276 TRS-0050-1 0 ... 50 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400023277 TRS-0050-05 0 ... 50 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023278 TRS-0075-05 0 ... 75 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023279 TRS-0100-05 0 ... 100 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
Accessories included in delivery
• Adjustable clamps 2x Z-45 and 4x cylinder screws M4x10 DIN EN ISO 1207
• Probe tip
Page 3